	01-17-2	002	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark (
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	1019517	'16	• • •
	of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attache	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Proton Sciences Corporation		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MedNovus, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🛄 Yes 🍇 No		
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other 	La Merger	Street Address:	604 Hymettus Avenue
		City: Leuca	idiaState:CAZip:92
Execution Date:Januar	y 12, 2000		address(es) attached? 🎴 Yes 🗳
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/457,283		B. Patent No.(s)	5,842,986
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name:Gerald W. Internal Address:	/hom correspondence mailed: Spinks	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFI	
Street Address:_P.O. Box 2330		8. Deposit account	number:
City:_Port Orchard_State:W	/AZip:98366	(Attach duplicate cop	by of this page if paying by deposit acco
	DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE	
is a true copy of the original do Gerald W. Spinks Name of Person Signin Tota n g	Ig Ig Imber of pages including cov documents to be recorded wit Commissioner of Patents &	Signature er sheet, attachments, an	rmation to:
		RE	PATENT EL: 012463 FRAME: 0

A0544777



PATENT REEL: 012463 FRAME: 0051

A0544777

ENDERSE - FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF OLICITORNIA

MAY -9 2000

BILL JOKES, SECRETARY OF SVATE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

PROTON SCIENCES CORPORATION

R. K. MASSENGILL and ESTHER S. MASSENGILL hereby certify:

- 1. That they are the CEO and Secretary, respectively, of Proton Sciences Corporation.
- 2. That at a duly held special meeting of the Board of Directors of the corporation held on January 12, 2000, the Board adopted the following resolution approving the following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation:

RESOLVED, that Article ONE be amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is MEDNOVUS, INC."

- 3. That the shareholders of the corporation adopted and approved the same amendment by resolution at a meeting by written consent by the required vote of shareholders as prescribed by Sections 902 and 903 of the Corporations Code of the State of California.
- 4. That the number of shares issued and therefore entitled to vote on or consent to the amendment is Twenty Million (20,000,000).
- 5. That the number of shares voting in favor of the resolution was twenty million shares, or one hundred percent (100%) of those entitled to vote.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Amendment on this 12th day of January, 2000.

uy Sillisse

ESTHER S. MASSENGILL

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012463 FRAME: 0052 We declare that we are the CEO and Secretary, respectively, of MEDNOVUS, INC., who executed the above Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation, and such instrument is our act and deed. We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 12th day of January, 2000.

The Al

ESTHER S. MASSENGILL



PATENT REEL: 012463 FRAME: 0053

RECORDED: 01/11/2002